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COMPATIBLE GROWTH AREA APPLICATION| RECEIVED
TRANSMITTAL LETTER
AUG 18 2025

Central Pine Barrens Joint
_ o . Pl iev Commission
Please accept this package as an application for development review of the proﬁ% r%%%)}q*\égommlsswn

d bl Doy A Lrdpe WA
submitted on )(f // 7/&73( by 7;9,{/Z0f ‘jﬁf 7;/‘ o

Date Ap;‘)’licant’s Name v

Dear Commissioners:

This project is located within the Compatible Growth Area of the Central Pine Barrens as described
in §57-0107 of the New York State Environmental Conservation Law. Irealize that this proposal
must meet the criteria for hardship pursuant to Environmental Conservation Law §57-0121
subdivision nine of the Pine Barrens Protection Act.

I believe that this project meets the criteria for a hardship, and appropriate supporting documentation
is included in this application. Please find below an explanation, and specific page references to the
accompanying support materials, showing how the project is in non-conformance with the standards
and how it meets the criteria for a hardship. I have also enclosed the required additional materials
as noted below. I understand that it is important that I read the enclosed standards and criteria for
a hardship thoroughly and that my application may be considered incomplete if an explanation is not
provided for each of the items described therein and listed below.

In addition to the information noted above, the following requisite material has also been included
in this packet: (please }heck those items that are included)

A copy of any and all approvals that have been received to date

Three copies of the final approved map or site plan including any
required conditions or revisions.

Copies of other maps or data that document and support the
infom}dtion presented in the attached forms.

v A Full Environmental Assessment Form or final State Environmental
Quality Review Act finding statement and supporting documentation
(Environmental Assessment Form, Draft and Final Environmental Impact
Statements)

/A copy of the Suffolk County Planning Commission determination.

W1 Completed and Notarized Owner’s Affidavit (form attached) - only
required if the applicant does not own the property.

Documentation on how the application meets ECL 57-0123(3)(b},
including the criteria contained in Town Law §267-b.
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" I understand that public hearing will be scheduled for this project once my application has been
deemed complete.

Taalor Shrlory

(Appﬁcant’s Name Printed) &

I authorize the following individual to act as my agent throughout the review process for this
application. Please contact them with all information pertaining to this matter.

Agent’s Name, Address and Phone Number: gf; A gfdf?gz Vi
/0% Gt Lo AL

ﬁ/ké;e. /V:g' / 7€/
576 -85~ T73IEE

’(A/gent’s Sig‘nIamrfy
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OWNER’S AFFIDAVIT
(Use this form if property is owned by an individual or a partnership)

STATE OF ,4/541 yc?f /i )
COUNTY OF 50/70//{/ ) -

7:9 (-/ (.0 A -5 Ar D rJ , being duly sworn, deposes

{Owner’s Name(

and says that we reside at _ U \ { S)YU\,QO ( Lowne
. (Ow Address)
M\ &&\Q, _L&\md\ ner f in ch:eSCSounty of 5 (/%/ /ﬁ

State of Wﬂé/ /Vﬂ r k , and that I/we am/are the owner in fee of the

property located at__/ é ZE 7/, ér;é%o/ /6 zf. W/V 9,
(Property Address)

which is also designated as Suffolk County Tax Map Number(s) ﬂ Qﬂﬂ 3 o? 7 J a%
00 - 0 0 7 ﬂﬂﬂ , and that I/we have been the

owner(s) of this property continuously since _,3 / / / Oaﬂ/& , and that I/'we
’ (Date)

have authorized JI‘/ A \5;? r 72!" U4 to make a
(Applicgnt’s Name)
permit application to the Central Pine Barrens Joint Planning and Policy Commission for this

property. I/we make this Statement knowing that the Central Pine Barrens Joint Planning and

Polic Commlssmn will rely upon the truth of the information contained herein.

()4
/ ‘—‘{(f)wn T V i (2™ Owner’s Signature)
10 SEAON Y

wher’s Name - Please@rmt) (2™ Owner’s Name - Please Print)
(Date) (Date)
Sworn to before me this Sworn to before me this

\9  dayof fi oy ra ZOJ_f/ day of 20
o

/(Nota’zy Public) (Notary Public)

JASON E TAUVERS
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No. 01TA6119236
Qualified in Suffolk Counly

My Commission Expires: Ny oot/ Aol 4 Page 4 of 10




COMPATIBLE GROWTH AREA APPLICATION

PROJECT DATA SHEET

Name (print)

Applicant Information

Thaylor Sarlor

Address

V 7ai(lieldd Compluex

U1% Tudo lone miodle Tsond Ny 1453

Phone/Fax

£31-338-4906/

Agent’s Name

Grirw Srilory

Address

109 bl Gp RL Kidye NS 1961

Phone/Fax

Project Name

514- K18 7358
| Proi’ect Information |

{A y[or's Home-

Tax Map Number(s)

000 -337. 00-09, 00-007. poo

Street Location

/R Gl Dip AL

Hamlet & Town

Total Project Site Acreage

fidre

0537

Existing Land Use
(vacant, residence, elc)

\VAcAnt

Present Zoning (if split
please give areas within cach
Zone)

Project Description

/.57"07 A Belroom .5/10(9/&/;/»,57 ﬂwe((.m;
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Permit Information

{please note which permits or plans are required and why, if they have been received and as of what date)
_ ————

State Environmental Quality
Review Act (SEQRA)
(please note if positive
declaration, date of DEIS
and FEIS, etc)

Town Permits - subdivision, 60 A4 ﬂl 0/- Za/l}//-f; ﬁﬂﬁfﬂds &(‘ ?:ﬁ: /ﬂ /?

site plan, tree clearing,
variance, special permit
(please note from which
board)

Project Plans Enclosed
(site plan, subdivision, etc.)
Including drainage or
landscape plans

NYS DEC - wetlands, WSR,
mining, SPDES, etc.

Suffolk County Department
of Health Services - Article
6,7, 12

Suffolk County Planning
Commission
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STANDARDS FOR LAND USE

§53.3.1.1

Standard (S)

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

_———————————— — _______——_————

Suffolk County Sanitary
Code
Article 6 compliance

Explanation and Document Page Reference

$533.1.2

Sewage treatment plant
discharge

§533.13

Suffolk County Sanitary
Code Articles 7 and 12
compliance

$5.33.14

Commercial and
industrial compliance
with the Suffolk County
Sanitary Code

$5.33.3.1

Significant discharges
and public supply well
locations

§5.3.34.1

Nondisturbance buffers

$53.34.2

Buffer delineations,
covenants and
conservation easements

5$5.3.3.43

Wild, Scenic and
Recreational Rivers Act
compliance

§53.35.1

Stormwater recharge

§5335.2

Natural recharge and
drainage

§5.3.3.53

Ponds
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Standard (S)

Explanation and Document Page Reference
(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

——— =
$53.3.54 Natural topography in
lieu of recharge basins
$5.3.355 Soil erosion and
stormwater runoff
control during
construction
§$5.3.3.6.1 Vegetation clearance we Ar C féﬂ vesrimg A / & ad el
limits Clearivg OF 375% - 9 s
§$5.3.3.6.1.1 | Non-contiguous
parcels
§5.3.3.6.1.2 | Split zone parcel(s)
$5.3.3.6.1.3 | Residential overlay
district
§53.3.6.1.4 | Environmental
restoration
§6.3.3.6.1.5 | CGA Hardship
requirement
§5.3.3.6.1.6 | Split Core-CGA
parcel(s)
§53.3.6.2 Open space standard
requirement,
unfragmented open
space and habitat
§$5.3.3.6.3 Fertilizer-dependent

vegetation limit
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Standard (S) Explanation and Document Page Reference
Attach additional sheets if necessar

$5.3.3.6.4 Native plantings

§$5.3.3.65 Receiving entity and
protection for open
space areas

$533.7.1 Special species and
ecological communities

$5.3.3.7.2 Bird conservation and
protection

§5.3.3.9.1 Light pollution
prevention

§5.3.3.11.1 Tall structures and
scenic resources

Town Law Section 267-b

(b) No such use variance shall be granted by a board of appeals without a showing by the
applicant that applicable zoning regulations and restrictions have caused unnecessary hardship. In
order to prove such unnecessary hardship the applicant shall demonstrate to the board of appeals
that for each and every permitted use under the zoning regulations for the particular district
where the property is located, (1) the applicant cannot realize a reasonable return, provided that
lack of return is substantial as demonstrated by competent financial evidence; (2) that the alleged
hardship relating to the property in question is unique, and does not apply to a substantial portion
of the district or neighborhood; (3) that the requested use variance, if granted, will not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood; and (4) that the alleged hardship has not been
self-created.

(c) The board of appeals, in the granting of use variances, shall grant the minimum variance that it
shall deem necessary and adequate to address the unnecessary hardship proven by the applicant,
and at the same time preserve and protect the character of the neighborhood and the health, safety
and welfare of the community.
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+ TEST HOLE worroscas
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SURVEY OF PROPERTY

DESCRIBED PROPERTY

SITUATE
RIDGE, TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN
SUFFOLK COUNTY, N.Y.

TAX MAP NO.: 0200-327.00-:04.00-007.000
LOT AREA: 23,382.48 S F. (0.537 ACRES)
DATE SURVEYED: JULY 8. 2025

REVISED: JULY 31, 2025

~-ELEVATIONS REFER TO NAVDS8
~NO WETLANDS OR SURFACE WATERS WITHIN 300

COVENANTS: AS FILED IN COUNTY LIBER DOOQO 12843 PAGE 202 i HECEEVED

1. NG FURTHER SUBDIVISION OFLOTS.

2. MAXIMUM FERTILIZER DEPENDENT VEGETATION 1S LIMITED TO 1 5% FOR LOTS 1 & 2.

3. CLEARING OF NATURAL VEGETATION SHALL NOT EXCEED 85% FOR LOTS 'A' AND 25% FOR LOT ', ALG 1 8 2[]25

4. AN ADVISORY COVENANT SHALL BE NOTED ON ALL SURVEYS STATING; "THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS

LOCATED WITHIN THE COMPATIBLE GROWTH AREA OF THE CENTRAL PINE BARRENS AND IT (S A

VIOLATION OF TOWN CODE TO CLEAR BEYOND THE IMPOSED CLEARING LIMTS". Centrai Pine Barrens Joint

Plarning & Pediry Commission ko
f l
|
j

EXISTING CLEARING: 7.000 S.F. OR 30.0%.

1
PROPQSED CLEARING: 9.250 S.F. OR 39.5%. — I
SCALE. tINCH= 30 FEET

LEGAL NOTES: r
1 COPYRIGHT 202% AJC LAND SURVEYING PLLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
2 UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION T THIS SURVEY MAP BEARING A LICENSED LAND SURVEVLTH'E SEAL 18 AVIOLANON OF SECTION 7209,

SUBDIMNSION 2 OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW
AJ C LAN D S U RVE Y l N G P LLC 3 CNLY BOUNDARY SURVEY MAPS WITH THE SUSVEYOR'S EMBOSSED SEAL ARE GENUINE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OFfTHE SURVEYOR'S ORIGINAL WORK
AND DPINICN

4. CERTIFICATIONS ON THIS BOUNDARY SURVEY MAP SIGNIFY THAT THE MAP WAS PREPARED 1N ACCORDANCE WITH THE BURRENT EXISTING CODE OF PRACTICE
FOR LAND SURVEY S ADGPTED BY THE NEW YORK STATE ASSOCIATICN OF D S . ING THE CERTIFICATION IS LIMITER TO PERSONS

LAND SU RVEYI NG & P LAN N lN G FOR WHOW THE BOUNDARY SURVEY MAR IS PREFARED, TG THE TITLE CORPANY TO THE sm'zaNMEN'm. AGENCY ANE TO THE LENDING INSTITUTIGN LISTED &N
THIS BOUNDARY SURVEY AP

5 THE CERTIFICATIONS HEREIN ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE
8. THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS OR ENCROACHMENTS ARE NOT ALWAYS KNOWN AND OF TEN MUST BE ESTIMATED [F ANY
1 53 WADING RIVER MANOR ROAD! MANORVI LLE 1 1 949 UNDERGROUNG IMPROVEMENTS OR ENCROACHMENTS EXIST OR ARE SHOWN. THE RMPROVEMENTS OR ENCROACHMENTS ARE MOT COVERED BY THIS SURVEY.
7. THE GFFSETS (OR CIMENSIONS) SHOWN HEREON FROM THE STRUCTURES TG THE PROPERTY LINES ARE FOR A SPECIFYS PLIRPOSE AND USE AND THEREFORE
0 ARE INTENDED TO GUIDE THE ERECTION OF FENCES RETAINING WALLS. FOOLS, FATIOS PLANTING AREAS, ADGITIONS TO BUILDINGS AND ANY STHER TYPE
PHONE: 631.846.9973 ENEHoT et
= @ M & ONLY SURVEYS BEARING THE MAKERS EMBOISED SEAL SHOULD BE RELIED UPON SINCE OTHER THAN EMBOSSED-SEAL COPIES MAY CONTAIN
UNAUTHORIZED AND UNDETECTABLE NS, DELETIONS.
EMAIL: INFO@AJCLANDSURVEYING.CO 2 PROPERTY CORNER MONUMENTS WERE NOTSET AS PART OF THIS SURVEY UNLE4S OTHERWISE NOTED,
10 ALL MEASUREMENTS REFER TC U8 SURVEY FOOT

C:\Users\ aje24\AJC Lond Surveying\Communication sita — Documents\AJC\102 GULL DIP ROAD RIDGE.dwg(SURVEY 11x17)} Last Medified: Jul 31, 2025 Plotted by AJC
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The Perkinston, THD-5861

RECEIVED
AUG 18 2025
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@/V" Pible. Growt A

Peter A Scully
Chair

Steven Bellone
Member

Edward P. Romaine
Member

Anna E. Throne-Holst
Member

Sean M. Walter
Member

624 Old Riverhead Road
‘Westhampton Beach, NY
11978

Phone (631) 288-1079
Fax (631) 288-1367
www,pb.state.ny.us

BT Jars //’ﬁf/{;

Via Fax (631) 732-0042 and U.S. Mail

September 24, 2014

RECEIVED
Mr. Salvatore Malguamera
Permit Services — Variances AUG 18 2025
713 Main Street
Port Jefferson, NY 11777 Centrai Pine Barrens Joint

Plannino & Palipy Commission

Re: Tweo-lot Suhdivision of Wayne Peters, Gull Dip Road
SCTM #s: 200-327-4-6 and 7, Hamlet of Ridge
Compatible Growth Area of the Central Pine Barrens

Dear Mr. Malguarnera:

On September 24, 2014, the Central Pine Barrens Commission office received your
letter and related materials for the above-referenced project. The subdivision map
appearstodemonstrateconformancewiththeFignreS—lasitmlammthe
Comprehensive Land Use Plan Standard 5.3.3.6.1 Vegetation Clearance Limits. The
following data should be consistent in any decision and in the final filed subdivision

mapandlotsurveys.Reviewtheﬂgmforaocumcyandconsimy.

o The project site is 44,395 (or is it 44,394 square feet?).

e Lot 6 is 21,011 square feet and is currently cleared to a limit of 85% or
17,859.35 square feet.

° Lot?is?.3,383squarefeetandismmentlyclearedtoalinﬁtofm%or
4,676.4 square feet.

e The amount of additional clearing on Lot 7 is 2.2% or 993.60 square feet.

. Totalclearingonl.ot?i524.25%mS,ﬁ?Dsquatefeet,whichconsistsofthe
existing clearing of 20% or 4,676.4 square feet and ‘the proposed clearing
amount of 993.60 square feet.

e Total clearing limit on the project site is 53% or 23,529.35 square feet.

e Area to remain as natural open space: 47% or 20,865.65 square feet.

Confirm the covenants and restrictions on each lot will reflect the clearing
restrictions in accordance with the CLUP. Require the applicant to stake out the
physical clearing limits prior to construction to protect existing natural vegetation to
remain and to avoid an overclearing-incident. A split rail or similar type fence should
be installed to ensure unauthorized encroachments do not occur in the open space.

No further review is required from this office so long as the development project
demonstrates conformance with CLUP Standards. The proposal must conform to all
other involved agency jurisdictions and permit requirements in effect on the project
site. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (631) 218-
1192.

Sincerely, N

mmvg‘*

Senior Environmental Planner

cc: John W. Pavacic, Executive Director, CPBIP&P Commission

dy Jakobsen, Policy and Planning Manager, CPBIP&P Commission
is Wrede, Town of Brookhaven Board of Zoning Appeals

157 flovr 250 Jj/—’f'
GNrAye Sfer . 320 Jg, yra




RECEIVED
AUG 18 2025

Central PmeBarrenstnt
Planning & Poliew Commicqinn

Malguarmeras :,20uth side of Gull Dip Rd. 653' & 764"
mur{m-r*&'r fFespect.), Ridge. Applicant reques

m mm on plot *A* and proposed oie Wm on plot *B",
5, 2034 spoteation o 3 8 4 (orammny - TRl held

' approval, it is necessary for you to bring gl
T A L s e
.Fhmmtu :sp-w'ﬂl mngarmh approval null and void,
Please contact.our office if you have any questions.
Sincarely,

ot M Do

Paul M. DeChance

Chairman

Enc.,

o Farmis Fme.muj:QarMM}ﬁm
One . i wwehrmokhaven oo




NOTICE OF DETERMINATION OF NON-SIGNIFICANCE

 Hearing Dates Februy 26, 2014 Case(s) #3 & 4 Held to October 8, 2014
Locativn: 3/&/0 Gull Dip RiL, 654 2. oo Pleasant View Drive, Ridge
SCTM No: 0200 327.00 04,00 006.000 & 007.000

Thia notico i issued puirsoant o PART 617 of the impletenting regulations pertaining

This application not complete until suthorized as follows: *
mmmmmmormmcmm

DATE: / Z/M Y
ll-mlw Board of Zoning Appeals Farmingville, N.Y. 11738




Hearing Date: Februnry 26, 2014 Case{s) 3 & 4 Feld to October 8, 2014

Astiop: mmml
Location: - #/s/% Gull Dip R /o Pleasant View Drive, Ridge
SCIM#: 0200 327.00 04:00:006.000 &007.000

 Shonkdthe Boand of Zosing Appesis deside o gran the applicatin, Chriskipher

& Nofurther sybdivision of lots -

b, Matimum festilizer dependent vegetation shall be limited o 15% Roclots

rnen &gﬁimdhmeudzmwwfmm e at

7. Subj ﬁn.qumwamghmmmﬁm

8. mmwwhummhummmm

9. MW&M"B'MMMMMMMWIMM
rail or 4 fi. black vinyl clad chain fence
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